In management’s opinion the above sensitivity analysis is not representative of the inherent foreign exchange risk,
as the year end exposure does not necessarily reflect the exposure during the course of the entire year.

Interest rate risk

Interest rate risk is the risk that cash flows associated with financial instruments will fluctuate due to changes in
market interest rates.

The Company and the Trust are directly exposed to interest rate risk on their variable rate bank deposits and
currently do not hedge against this exposure. The Trust does not bear interest rate risk on its loan funding provided
to New Energy Solar US Corp as the loan interest rate is fixed for the duration of the loan facility.

Sensitivity analysis

The Company and the Trust consider a 50 basis point increase or decrease to be a reasonably possible change in
interest rates. The impact of a 50 basis point movement in interest rates on profit or loss and equity is shown in the
table below.

65

N E W  E N E R G Y  S O L A R Annual Report

31 DECEMBER 2020

NEW
ENERGY

SOLAR
LIMITED

(COMPANY)

NEW
ENERGY

SOLAR
FUND

(TRUST)

FUND
(COMBINED

COMPANY
AND TRUST)

Effect

on profit

before tax

Effect

on profit

before tax

Effect

on profit

before tax

$ $ $

Variable rate deposits +50 basis points  11,649 35,930 47,579

Variable rate deposits -50 basis points  (11,649)  (35,930)  (47,579)

31 DECEMBER 2019

NEW
ENERGY

SOLAR
LIMITED

(COMPANY)

NEW
ENERGY

SOLAR
FUND

(TRUST)

FUND
(COMBINED

COMPANY
AND TRUST)

Effect

on profit

before tax

Effect

on profit

before tax

Effect

on profit

before tax

$ $ $

Variable rate deposits +50 basis points  23 8,053 8,076

Variable rate deposits -50 basis points  (23)  (8,053)  (8,076)

B) CREDIT RISK

Credit risk is the risk that contracting parties to a financial instrument will cause a financial loss for the Company or
the Trust by failing to discharge an obligation. The Company and the Trust manage credit risk by ensuring deposits
are made with reputable financial institutions. The majority of funds of the Company and the Trust at reporting date
were deposited with Australia and New Zealand Banking Group Limited and Macquarie Bank Limited.

The carrying amount of financial assets that represents the maximum credit risk exposure at the reporting date are
detailed below: